20

7th Day, Saturday, 7th June, 2008

1. The K. N. Guruswamy Memorial Cup

Horses rated 80 and above.

(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1800 Metres.

A Trophy (value Rs. 10,000) presented by
Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

2. The Nanoli Stud Plate

Horses rated 60 to 85,

4,5 and 6 years old.

(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner - The

Trophy & Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Winner Rs
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.

2,00,000
1,00,000
50,000
30,000
20,000
10,000

. 1,75,000
87,500
43,750
26,250
17,500

8,750

3. The R. S. Nagendra Kumar Memorial Trophy

Horses rated 40 to 65,

4,5 and 6 years old.

(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

A Trophy (value Rs. 10,000) presented by
the family of late Mr. R. S. Nagendra Kumar.

4. The Buck Passer Plate
Maiden indian Horses 3 years old only
(Horses who have run at least thrice
but not placed second, third or fourth
even once ineligible).

Weights: v
Colts & Geldings - 56 Kgs.
Fillies - 545 Kgs.

Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Winner- The

Trophy & Rs. 1,50,000
Second Rs. 75,000
Third Rs. 37,500
Fourth Rs. 22,500
Fifth Rs. 15,000
Sixth Rs. 7,500
Winner Rs. 2,00,000
Second Rs. 1,00,000
Third Rs. 50,000
Fourth Rs. 30,000
Fifth Rs. 20,000
Sixth Rs. 10,000
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5. The Southern Regent Trophy
Maiden Indian Horses 3 years old only Winner - The
(Horses who have run at least thrice Trophy & Rs. 2,00,000
but not piaced second, third or fourth Second Rs. 1,00,000
even once ineligible). Third Rs. 50,000
Weights: Fourth Rs. 30,000
Colts & Geldings - 56 Kgs. Fifth Rs. 20,000
Fillies - 545 Kgs. Sixth Rs. 10,000
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.
A Trophy (value Rs. 10,000) presented by
Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
6. The Star Supreme Plate
Horses rated 20 to 45. Winner  Rs. 1,25,000
(Handicap) Second Rs. 62,500
Distance - (About) 1800 Metres. Third Rs. 31,250
Fourth Rs. 18,750
Fifth Rs. 12,500
Sixth Rs. 6,250
7. The Guindy Plate
Horses rated 00 to 25, Winner Rs. 1,00,000
4,5 and 6 years old. Second Rs. 50,000
(Handicap) : , Third Rs. 25,000
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres. Fourth Rs. 15,000
Fifth Rs. 10,000
~ Sixth Rs. 5,000

First Entries close at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 27th May, 2008
Final Entries close at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 3rd June, 2008

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Tuesday, 3rd June, 2008

Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 5th June, 2008
Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Monday, 9th June, 2008




